4/7   ABB | Catalog Electronic Products and Relays 2013/2014 | 2CDC 110 004 C0209
4
Analog signal converters - CC-E range
Benefits and advantages
CC-E/STD analog signal converter with 3-way electrical isolation
�� 	 2 universally configurable devices (type CC-E/STD)
�� 	 2x10 single-function devices
�� 	 "Plug and Work", no adjustment of single-function devices required

Supply voltage
range
Input signal Output signal Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
24 V DC
0-5 V, 0-10 V
0-20 mA,
4-20 mA
0-5 V, 0-10 V
 0-20 mA,
4-20 mA
CC-E/STD1) 3) 1SVR011700R0000 0.088
(0.194)
0-10 V
0-10 V CC-E V/V 1SVR011710R2100 0.083
(0.183)
0-20 mA CC-E V/I 1SVR011711R1600 0.084
(0.185)
4-20 mA CC-E V/I 1SVR011712R1700 0.084
(0.187)
0-20 mA
0-10 V CC-E I/V 1SVR011713R1000 0.082
(0.181)
0-20 mA CC-E I/I 1SVR011714R1100 0.084
(0.187)
4-20 mA CC-E I/I 1SVR011715R1200 0.084
(0.185)
4-20 mA
0-10 V CC-E I/V 1SVR011716R1300
0.084
(0.185)
0-20 mA CC-E I/I 1SVR011717R1400
4-20 mA CC-E I/I 1SVR011718R2500 0.084
(0.187)
-10...+10 V -10...+10 V CC-E V/V 1SVR011719R2600 0.082
(0.181)
110-240 V AC
0-5 V, 0-10 V
0-20 mA, 4-20
mA
0-5 V, 0-10 V
 0-20 mA, 4-20 mA CC-E/STD 3) 1SVR011705R2100 0.090
(0.198)
0-10 V
0-10 V CC-E V/V 1SVR011720R2300 0.096
(0.212)
0-20 mA CC-E V/I 1SVR011721R1000 0.087
(0.192)
4-20 mA CC-E V/I 1SVR011722R1100 0.091
(0.200)
0-20 mA
0-10 V CC-E V/V 1SVR011723R1200 0.091
(0.200)
0-20 mA CC-E I/I 1SVR011724R1300
0.088
(0.194)
4-20 mA CC-E I/I 1SVR011725R1400
4-20 mA
0-10 V CC-E V/V 1SVR011726R1500 0.096
(0.212)
0-20 mA CC-E I/I 1SVR011727R1600 0.087
(0.192)
4-20 mA CC-E I/I 1SVR011728R2700 0.088
(0.194)
loop powered
-10...+10 V -10...+10 V CC-E V/V 1SVR011729R2000 0.086
(0.190)
0-20 mA, 4-20
mA 0-20 mA, 4-20 mA
CC-E I/I-12) 1SVR010200R1600 0.038

Supply voltage
range
Input signal Output signal Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
24 V DC
refer to table 0-10 V, 0-20 mA,
4-20 mA CC-E/RTD1) 1SVR011701R2500 0.091
(0.200)
PT100
0...100 °C
0-10 V CC-E RTD/V 1SVR011730R2500 0.084
(0.185)
0-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011731R1200 0.086
(0.190)4-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011732R1300
PT100
-50...+50 °C
0-10 V CC-E RTD/V 1SVR011733R1400 0.083
(0.183)
0-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011734R1500 0.084
(0.185)
4-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011735R1600 0.084
(0.187)
PT100
0...300 °C
0-10 V CC-E RTD/V 1SVR011736R1700 0.084
(0.185)
0-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011737R1000 0.084
(0.187)
4-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011738R2100 0.101
PT100
-50...+250 °C
0-10 V CC-E RTD/V 1SVR011739R2200 0.084
(0.185)
0-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011740R0700 0.084
(0.187)4-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011741R2400
110-240 V AC
refer to table 0-10 V, 0-20 mA,
4-20 mA CC-E/RTD 1SVR011706R2200 0.093
(0.205)
PT100
0...100 °C
0-10 V CC-E RTD/V 1SVR011788R2400 0.086
(0.190)
0-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011789R2500 0.088
(0.194)
4-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011790R2200 0.089
(0.196)
PT100
-50...+50 °C
0-10 V CC-E RTD/V 1SVR011791R1700 0.087
(0.192)
0-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011792R1000 0.089
(0.196)4-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011793R1100
PT100
0...300 °C
0-10 V CC-E RTD/V 1SVR011794R1200 0.087
(0.192)
0-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011795R1300 0.089
(0.196)4-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011796R1400
PT100
-50...+250 °C
0-10 V CC-E RTD/V 1SVR011797R1500 0.086
(0.190)
0-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011798R2600 0.089
(0.196)
4-20 mA CC-E RTD/I 1SVR011799R2700 0.088
(0.194)
	 1) B
1604 Class I, Div.2 (universal device) 	 2) CC-E-I/I-1 has 1 channcel, CC-E-I/I-1 has 2 channels

Supply voltage
range
Input signal Output signal Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
24 V DC
thermocouple
types J and K
0-10 V, 0-20 mA,
4-20 mA CC-E/TC1) 1SVR011702R2600 0.089
(0.196)
type J
0...600 °C
0-10 V CC-E TC/V 1SVR011750R0100 0.087
(0.192)
0-20 mA CC-E TC/I 1SVR011751R2600 0.084
(0.187)
4-20 mA CC-E TC/I 1SVR011752R2700 0.102
type K
0...1000 °C
0-10 V CC-E TC/V 1SVR011753R2000
0.084
(0.185)0-20 mA CC-E TC/I 1SVR011754R2100
4-20 mA CC-E TC/I 1SVR011755R2200 0.086
(0.190)
110-240 V AC
thermocouple
types J and K
0-10 V, 0-20 mA,
4-20 mA CC-E/TC 1SVR011707R2300 0.088
(0.194)
type J
0...600 °C
0-10 V CC-E TC/V 1SVR011760R0300 0.084
(0.187)
0-20 mA CC-E TC/I 1SVR011761R2000 0.088
(0.194)
4-20 mA CC-E TC/I 1SVR011762R2100 0.1
(0.220)
type K
0...1000 °C
0-10 V CC-E TC/V 1SVR011763R2200 0.086
(0.190)
0-20 mA CC-E TC/I 1SVR011764R2300 0.088
(0.194)
4-20 mA CC-E TC/I 1SVR011765R2400 0.086
(0.190)
	 4)  with relay output

Supply voltage
range
Input signal Output signal Type Order code Price
1 pce
Weight
(1 pce)
kg (lb)
24 V DC
0-5 A,
0-20 A, AC/DC
0-10 V, 0-20 mA,
4-20 mA CC-E/I1)5) 1SVR011703R2700 0.096
(0.212)
0-5 A,
0-20 A, AC
0-10 V CC-E IAC/V 5) 1SVR011770R0500 0.090
(0.198)
0-20 mA CC-E IAC/I5) 1SVR011771R2200 0.092
(0.203)4-20 mA CC-E IAC/I5) 1SVR011772R2300
0-5 A,
0-20 A, DC
0-10 V CC-E IDC/V5) 1SVR011773R2400 0.092
(0.207)
0-20 mA CC-E IDC/I5) 1SVR011774R2500 0.091
(0.200)
4-20 mA CC-E IDC/I5) 1SVR011775R2600 0.093
(0.205)
110-240 V AC
0-5 A,
0-20 A, AC/DC
0-10 V, 0-20 mA, 4-20
mA CC-E/I5) 1SVR011708R0400 0.099
(0.218)
0-5 A,
0-20 A, AC
0-10 V CC-E IAC/V5) 1SVR011780R1100 0.092
(0.203)
0-20 mA CC-E IAC/I5) 1SVR011781R0600 0.092
(0.207)
4-20 mA CC-E IAC/I5) 1SVR011782R0700 0.095
(0.209)
0-5 A,
0-20 A, DC
0-10 V CC-E IDC/V5) 1SVR011783R0000 0.093
(0.205)
0-20 mA CC-E IDC/I5) 1SVR011784R0100 0.095
(0.209)4-20 mA CC-E IDC/I5) 1SVR011785R1100
loop powered 0-1 A, 0-5 A, AC 4-20 mA CC-E IAC/ILPO6) 1SVR010203R0500 0.052
(0.115)
2C
D
C